 nCLAMPTM      Surface Mount 5000W_5.0SMDJ-FL Series
WUXI MAXIN MICRO     1 / 6        无锡明芯微电子有限公司
Features
♦ 5000W peak pulse power capability at 10/1000μs
waveform, repetition rate (duty cycles):0.01%
♦Low clamping capability nCLAMPTM
♦Typical failure mode is a short circuit condition for
current events exceeding component rating

(A)10/1000
uS
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage VC
@ Ipp (V)
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current Ipp
(A)8/20uS
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage IR
@ VR (μA)
MIN MA
5.0SMDJ58CA-FL 5D058FL 58  64.4 71.2  1 74 71.4 82 1000 2
5.0SMDJ64CA-FL 5D064FL 64 71.1 78.6 1 83 60.2 88 910 2
5.0SMDJ70CA-FL 5D070FL 70 77.8 86.0 1 91 55.0 96 830 2
5.0SMDJ78CA-FL 5D078FL 78 86.7 95.8 1 101 49.5 107 740 2
I-V Curve Characteristics
PPPM Peak Pulse Power Dissipation -- Max power dissipation
VR Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation
VBR Breakdown Voltage -- Maximum voltage that flows though the TVS at a specified test current (IT)
VC Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the TVS at a specified IPPM (peak impulse current) IR
Reverse Leakage Current -- Current measured at VR
5.0SMDJ85CA-FL 5D085FL 85 94.4 104.0 1 109 40.15 114 480 2
5.0SMDJ90CA-FL 5D090FL 90 100.0 111.0 1 117 34.3 122 425.5 2
 nCLAMPTM      Surface Mount 5000W_5.0SMDJ-FL Series
WUXI MAXIN MICRO     3 / 6        无锡明芯微电子有限公司
Ratings and Characteristic Curves (T =25°C unless otherwise noted)
 nCLAMPTM      Surface Mount 5000W_5.0SMDJ-FL Series